

Santiago Martínez Garrido

General secretary and secretary of the Board of Directors

Bilbao, 2 November 2023

To the National Securities Market Commission

Other relevant information

Closing of the sale of a minority stake in the share capital of the owner company of the Baltic Eagle offshore wind farm

Pursuant to article 227 of the Securities Markets and Investment Services Act 6/2023, of March 17 (Ley 6/2023, de 17 de marzo, de los Mercados de Valores y de los Servicios de Inversión), and related provisions, and further to the notice of other significant information (comunicación de otra información relevante) filed with this National Commission on 26 July 2023 (with official registry number 23811) we hereby inform you that today, following receipt of the requisite regulatory approvals by the purchaser, Iberdrola Renovables Deutschland GmbH, an indirectly wholly owned company of Iberdrola Energía Internacional, S.A. (Sociedad Unipersonal), has sold to Masdar Baltic Eagle Germany GmbH (a company belonging to the group of which Abu Dhabi Future Energy Company –PJSC– Masdar is the parent company), 49 % of the share capital of Baltic Eagle GmbH, owner of the Baltic Eagle offshore wind farm in Germany, with an installed capacity of 476 MW and currently under construction, all of the foregoing in the terms previously reported.

This information is provided to you for the appropriate purposes.

General secretary and secretary of the Board of Directors

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document, and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail. www.iberdrola.com



